
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0526-20

 

 

Agenda Date: 09/01/2020 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Final payment on Contract 20190016 - 2019 City Resurfacing Phase II (RW) 

 

Resolved, that the work on Contract #20190016 - 2019 City Resurfacing Phase II (RW) has been 

completed and the contractor, Payne & Dolan, Inc. is authorized to a final payment in the amount 

of $677,619.82. 

 

Fiscal Note:  Contract was authorized under Resolution 0467-19, May 7, 2019. 

 


